

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.No.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4497 OF 2006

TEACHING & NON-TEACH.STAFF,T.V.M.S.&ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) to substitute appellant No.2 and office report)

Date: 09/01/2013 This I.A.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.3 and 4 of 2012

These applications have been filed by the appellants for placing on record additional/new documents marked Annexure P/10 to P/12 and for exemption from filing official translation of the same documents.

Since the applicants have not disclosed any valid reason for placing on record some of the documents which were in existence prior to decision of the Letters Patent Appeal by the High Court and the relevancy of the documents which have come into existence during the pendency of the appeal has also not been disclosed, I.A.Nos.3 and 4 are rejected.

I.A.No.5 of 2012

I.A. is allowed in terms of the prayer made.
The amended cause-title be filed within two weeks

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master