

SECTION – XVI

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4497 OF 2006

**TEACHING & NON-TEACHING STAFF OF T.V.M.H.S. & ANR. ... APPELLANTS
-VERSUS -
STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS**

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 29th September, 2006.

All the three respondents are represented through Mr. Gopal Singh. Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 11th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

maya

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR